-IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN, VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
| S/S South Road,

' W of Woodholme Avenue * ZONING COMMISSIONER
3rd Election District
2nd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(351 South Road)
¥ CASE NO. 03-243-A

Kenneth H. Lippman

i Petitioner *
' % ok ok ok & %k 0k % & & % & % & ¥ K

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative Variance

filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Kenneth H. Lippman. The variance request 1s for
property located at 351 South Road in the western area of Baltimore County. The variance request
is from Section 1A04.3.B.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a

rear yard setback of 13 ft. in lieu of the required 50 ft. and to amend the Final Development Plan for

the “Lawrence Rief Property”, Lot 1 for a proposed addition. The subject property and requested
relief are more particularly described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the
Petition for Variance.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property

having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered

based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the

_Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to

: indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of

D the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner, the

’" f information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the

’%
I\
\‘E&eqmremems of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.

X would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.
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Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested

variance should be granted.

. IT IS ORDERED, by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County, this

L.

THEREFOR

g
Cf 2 day of December, 2002, that a variance from Section 1A04.3.B.2 of the B.C.Z.R., to permit a

rear yard setback of 13 ft. in lieu of the required 50 ft. and to amend the Final Development Plan for

the “Lawrence Rief Property”, Lot 1 for a proposed addition, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject,
however, to the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
his own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.
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LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

December 27, 2002

Mr. Kenneth H. Lippman
351 South Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 03-243-A
Prop<iiy: 351 South Road

Dear Mr. Lippman:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed

Order.

In the event the decision rendered 1s unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3591.
yd :

Very truly yours,
e P
YT 77 ,
Loy e
Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES:raj
Enclosure

c: Joseph Larson
105 W. Chesapeake Ave
Towson, MD 21204

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printed wnth Soyhean Ink
|@n Hecycled Paper

&S

Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204



e for Administrative Variance

- Petition

to the Zoning Comlmssmner of Baltimore County

for the property loéated at _351 South Road
! . which is presently zoned DR-1

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Develo mant Mana?ement The undersigned, lega!
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltlmore Coun?/ and which is described ln the descripfion and plat attached hereto and
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Sectlon(s) |p,01.} 5 5.5, (Q;cz;;zﬁ

TO PERMIT A REARR YARD OSETRACK OF 12 FeeT IN LIEV OF THE
REQUIRED 50 FEET AKD TO AMEND THE FINAL DEVELoPMENT PLAN
FORTHE “LAWRENCE RIEF PROPERT ', 10T .

0f the zoning regulations of Baltimore County to the zoning law of Balhmore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

F5roperty Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulat:ons and resir ctluns of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

| I’'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
Fe ury, that |/'we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s

e subject of this Petition,
Contract Purchaser/lL.essee: Legal Owner(s):
N/A Kenneth H. Lippman
Name - Type or Print i : B Aype or Prin
| A N4 (2
S.-i:ignatura ' Sighature . ]
| N/A ~ _ _
Address ; Telephone No. .. > Name - Type or Print
i N/A |
City Stale Zip Code Slgnatura
| ‘ Address ‘ © Telephone No
| = _ Baltimore MD 21208
PTarne Type or Print ' , City State Zip Code
| _ L Representative to be Contacted:
5 2 Signature
= 1. l Joseph Larson
r-:.';t;g g Co gpany Name
RN . . 105 W. Chesapeake Ave. 410-823-3535
A;ess ) Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
; “‘ . ‘ »- JTOWSON | MD 21204
E State — ZipCode Cily - ~ State. Zip Code
| lil-learing havlng been furmally demanded and/or found to be required, It is ordered by the Zonin ‘Commissioner of Baltimore Cuur-{t?
\‘\ = day of that the subject matter of thls patntlun be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
% {lations uf Baltimore Eounfy anEI that the pro perty be reposted.

- Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore Gounty

ASE NO. _ 0% -J43-A Reviewed By D) THomPsO{  Date __u_}l a)

- EV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date S ,Q,Q&/
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Affidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

Thé undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?iven is within the personal knowled%e of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

Th%t the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 351 South Road

—— Sl

Addrass
Baltimore MD 21208
cyy Gtate Zip Code”

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Due to a pressing need for expanded 1iving quarters a building addition is

“reguired for the existing dwelling on the subject property. Due to site constraints,
|
|

- specifically the existing grades, the building addition must be constructed on the

f southwest side of the dwelling which will require the Variance as requested.

|
That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

|
Signa tﬂféék—(\ % Signafire

. Kenneth H. Lippman
Name - Type or Print |
!

Name - Type or Print

v M on B bk dm e Ak am ke ok dw mk e gy sy vy sk wh S W O e o o o e W BN g A S BN S B W B N b el B ol ek iy ah D e B A e o e e e Ey B S A A R P A R R e B W O A S e B E B B i ol o ik ol ek e B B B BN BN O EE A W A 1

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| |
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _[4Th day of }]vabq’_' 2002, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the Coun _aforesal , personally appeare

 Kenneth H. Ly n

the Affiant(s) herein, personally knownh or satisfaclorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

NGWHG ”
, My Commmission Expires A@f‘\l,_[_l_, 2005
REV 10/25/071

! JANET L. LARSON
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expires April 11, 2005

|
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal




CIVIL ENGINEERS AND LANDO SURVEY(O

105 W. CHESARPEAKE AVENUE
TOWESON, MARYLAND 21204
TEL (410) 823-3835 / FAX (410) 825-56215

1
i}

DESCRIPTION OF NO, 351 SOUTH ROAD, L.OT 1, LAWRENCE RIEF PROPERTY,
401 SOUTH ROAD, 3*° DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BEGINNING for the same at a point on the south side of South Road as widened to a width of 50
feet said point being on the south 32 degrees 20 minutes 20 seconds east 320.71 foot line of Lot 1
all as shown on a Plat entitied Lawrence Rief Property 401 South Road said Plat being recorded
among the Plat Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book EHK Jr. No. 47 Folio 40 and running
thence and binding on said [ine and referring the courses of this description to the Baltimore County
Grid meridian south 32 degrees 20 minutes 20 seconds east 299.35 feet north 57 degrees 39 minutes
40 seconds east 20,00 feet south 32 degrees 20 minutes 20 seconds east 346.48 feet south 22 degrees

00 minutes 10 seconds west 20.60 feet and south 42 degrees 31 minutes 10 seconds west 154.09 feet

to the dividing line between Lot No. 2 and Lot No. 1 as shown on the Plat herein referred to and
running thence and binding on said dividing line north 56 degrees 36 minutes 20 seconds west 298.12
teet north 33 degrees 23 minutes 40 seconds east 308.52 feet and north 32 degrees 20 minutes 20
seconds west 306.58 feet to the south side of South Road herein referred to and running thence and

binding on the south side of South Road northeasterly by a curve to the left with a radius of 215.00

feet the distance of 10.03 feet to the place of beginning,

0%-243 -A

ROBERAT E. SPELLNMAN, PL S
HJOSEPH L. LARSON



PAGE 2

SUBJECT to a 40 foot right of way the center line of which is the south 32 degrees 20 minutes 20

seconds east 299 .35 feet line as described in this Description said 40 foot right of way being recorded
among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber WIR No. 4043 .87 feet subject to a 10 foot
drainage and utility easement along a part of the 5" line of the above described parcel ofland and 12.5

feet of a 25 Ft. drainage and utility easement along the 6™ line of the above described parcel of land.

CONTAINING 2.0176 acres of land more or less

BEING Lot No. 1 as shown on the Plat entitled Lawrence Rief Property 401 South Road said Plat

being recorded among the Plat Records of Baltimore County in Liber EHK Jr. No. 47 Folio 40,

October 11, 2002

File#D 10110201
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ENT 35’: PUTTY HILL BODY SHOP INCG.: 410 882 2488; DEC-12_02 1:28PM; PAGE 5/6

CE‘FICATE OF POSTING . ADM AJ

| 1 RE Case Na.. g?-'?""‘ 24‘-%% ‘
Petitioner/Daveloper. _ L'J (F:P ﬁ,ﬂﬂ_‘, Effﬂf

= ) -‘_qt - T gl e —— e
T
Cale of Heandr/Closing: __{__FZ!J’ 7/!? ZH
Ballirnore Cﬂunt}’ E}ﬁpartnmnt ol ‘

Permits and Developmunt Managemen |
County Offics Building, Roam |

L] Wast Chesapeaks Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

T_h Attention’ - "
™ _ Gentlemen
- ntlenen:
| [+

) I"::} | This lefter is 1o cartify ynder the penallies of parjury that#& :'md:essar'y Algnls) required by law
f in_gi Wele posted canrpiruoualy ua the propery locaced gt ‘275_"{ - §§H£)MF -
. ™ I
lfg —— B SRR . I — e .
E The gign(s) were posled on . 1' 4 )0 Z"’ |
| ( M?nm, By, Yesr) T
wf {771 % |
RIS dinarel
SIS f 4
| E‘:{. -E{ ["x T 7 ’ . @ A I ‘
F”"-h.._.__q;? : : L’M Hf JE sJ
| ‘?__ 5 i (signatere of 3ign Posler a8 Date) /‘::-'E.; |
AR ‘
SRS _TATRICK M. O'KEEFE
A | =B % Ju " (Prioted Name)
:——uh—mhq-l w £t f
{Addrass) a
5 _HOUNT VALLEY, MD.2103¢

(Clty, State, Zip Coge)
4-10-66&53,5?&;; A&l 410905857

(Talephone N:ihgzr}- i




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMEM‘ MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW '

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property-which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and-placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directiy to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

Item Number or Case Number; O&LM“B
Petitioner: Lippman

Address or Location: _ A5 &g)ﬂ-- QD- —

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: _ KEMET}—- H_._ L-\pPPﬂPmL I
Address: _ 35| SootH Ro _
Phap- MDD A1A0% o _
Teiephone Number: H10-NRL-N110

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

- e



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPAHT&ENT OF PERMITS AND D—-V-LOWENT MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 03-| JU B | -A Address 251 SoptH Ro.

Contact Person: _DQWFI’ QPHPSOP\( Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Flllng Date: || IEL}_ODL

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Posting Date: @M@i Closing Date: )&hg}ow

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1.

POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the

reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any

reposting must be done oniy by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner

'S again responsibie for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

Broperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
ate

DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file

a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

------------

ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or ()
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPQSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
postefdf, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Petttmner This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 03-| 449 | -A Address __ 351 Sourd Ro
Petitioner's Name L PPmand Telephone 410 - 486~ 410

Posting Date: q (D, Q’QQ: Closing Date: _[él/ M j}OQ.J
| I

Wojding for Sign: _To Permit REAR DETRPACK OF 12 FEET IN LIEVU OF THE

[;QEQQME';D D0 Feer AO D PmeNDd ™HE FINAL DENELOPMENT PLAN

F:OR. THE “FAWRENCE RIEF PROPERT! ROT | .

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

|
i December 16, 2002

Kenneth H. Lippman
351 South Road
Baltimore, MD 21208

. RE: Case Number: 03-243-A, 351 South Road
! Dear Mr. Lippman:

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning Review,
Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on November 19, 2002.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. As of this date, we have not
received any comments from any of these agencies. You may verify any possible comments by
contacting the agency directly at the numbers listed below:

~ Development Plans Review (Traffic) 410-887-3751
| Fire Department 410-887-4880
| State Highway Admmistration 410-545-5600
| Oftfice of Planning 410-887-3480
| Department of Environmental Protection

i and Resource Management (DEPRM) 410-887-5859
| Recreation and Parks 410-887-3824
| Maryland Office of Planning - Chesapeake

; Bay Critical Area (CBCA) 410-767-4489
: Department of Natural Resources - Floodplain 410-631-3914
|

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Zoning
Review at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

w. Cul 4.0 -

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:rih

—— a—

C: People’s Counsel
Joseph Larson, 105 W, Chesapeake Ave., Towson 21204

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

: : Prinled with Soybean ink
%(9 on Recycled Paper



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration John D. Porcar

Parker F. Williams
Aaministrator

Date: 2. 17017

Mr. George Zahner RE: Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. 24 3 T
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr. Zahner:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not atfected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein{@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/. f Hd L

% Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is _

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.Q. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202



_ Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road

Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

Department of Permits and December 19, 2002
Development Management (PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111

. Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: George Zahner

Distribution Meeting of 12/23/02
. Property Owner:

Location:

Item No.:

Dear Mr. Zahner:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has Dbeen
surveved by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

? the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time, in reference to the following

items:
295
242-249 251-269

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
| PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

| cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printed with Soybean Ink
1 on Recycled Paper




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley 7265
DATE: January 27, 2003

Zomng Petitions

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of December 16, 2002

SUBJECT: NO COMMENTS FOR THE FOLLOWING ZONING ITEMS:

24?—;1;8, 251,252,256, 259



."‘L
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: December 24, 2002
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111

Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 03-243
ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: \\)&ukAQﬂ@L\
Section Chief: lﬂ‘%ﬁ M——

AFK/LL:MAC

§




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: January 17, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

IFROM: QL’U —Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor

| Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For December 23, 2002
Item Nos. 24 1&;?244, 245, 246, 248,
249,250, 251, 252, 253, 254, 255, 256,
and 269

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:rb

cc: File

ZAC-12-23-2002-NO COMMENT ITEMS-01172003
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Maryland Department of Planning

Roy W, Kienitg

Governor Secretary
Kathieen Kennedy Townsend Mary Abrams
Lt Governor Depuly Secretary

December 20, 2002

Mr. George Zahner

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105
Towson MD 21204

Re: Zonj#g Advisory Committee Agenda, 12/23/02 re: case numbers 03-241-SPHXA, 03-
242-SPH( 03-243<A, 03-244-A, 03-245-A, 03-246-SPHX, 03-247-A. 03-248-SPHA, 03-249-A,,
03-250-SPHXA, 03-251-A, 03-252-A, 03-253-A, 03-254-A, 03-255-SPH, 03-256-A., 03-269-A

Dear Mr. Zahner:

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on
12/19/02. The information has been submitted to Mr. Mike Nottrup.

Thank you for your cooperation in this review process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the
above noted reviewer if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

¢ 705 5K /?/"ﬂ'f%

}

James R. Gatto

Manager

Metropolitan Planning

Local Planning Assistance Unit

cc:  Mike Nortrup

301 West Preston Street « Swite 1101 * Baltimore, Maryland 212012365
Telephane: 410.767.4500 » Fax: 410.767.4480 » Toll Free: 1.877.767.6272 « TTY Ubsers: Maryland Relay
Internet: mw MDP, state.nd.us
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SITE  DATA
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GENERAL NOTES

[ THE PROPERTY 14 NOT IN A 100 YEAR FLOOD
PLAVN

2 THERE ARE NNO ARCHREOLOGICAL S1TBES OM THE

SUBTECT PROFERTY.
3 THERE ARE NO HISTORICAL PVILINWNGES OR

LANDMARKS ON THB S UBIELT < ((6.
4 THE “UR 3BT S\TE DOBS NOT LB WITHIN fue

LRES A PEAKE PAY CRAITICAL ARE A
5 THERE 19 N PRENIOUS Z2ONINGe i TORY

.
FOR ThE SuBI 6T PROPERTY.

OWNER

KENNET H Li\PvPMMAN
251 [I0VTH RKROAD

BALTIMORE MDD 21208
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CASCMENT
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DESCRIPTION

900000 aAqn
PRAINALE ¢ VTUWATY

15"~ 15

TAYL NO.

SPELLMAN, LARSON
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ASSOCIATES, INC.

CIVIL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS

SUITE 406, JEFFERSON BLDG., TOWSON, MD 21204
PHONE: 823-3535

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY
ZDNING VARIANCE PETITION

351 SOLTH WROAD

ADMINISTRATWE ZONING VARIANCE LIPPMAN  PROPERTY

TH15 PLAT ACCOMPANIES A ZONING PETITION| FOR VARIANCLE
<0 ALLOW A REAR BUILDING SBT BACK OF 15 N LIBU 0F THE

REQNRET S0, AVO T AMENIT? TLHE fm’?A;L TVEVELOPMENT

PL A7, JJJ 2% ELECTION DI9TRICT PALTIMORE O, MP
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